

Barks & Rec LLC Waiver and Liability Release

I hereby Waive and Release, indemnify, hold blameless and without fault, and forever discharge Barks & Rec LLC and its owner, its agents, its independent contractors, and its employees from any and all claims, demands, debts, contracts, expenses, causes of action, lawsuits, damages and liability of every kind and nature.

I agree to keep my dog's vaccinations up to date.

I attest that my pet does not suffer from any life threatening or contagious condition that may be exacerbated by exposure to other pets or animals.

Barks & Rec LLC agrees to exercise all due and reasonable care to prevent injury or death to my dog while walking; however, I understand that potential harm is possible. I agree to release and hold harmless Barks & Rec LLC from all liability, including its independent contractors and employees, should my dog become lost, injured, or otherwise harmed while in Barks & Rec LLC's care.

I understand that fighting and/or biting is not tolerated at Barks & Rec LLC. If my dog bites a person or dog hard enough to require medical attention, I am responsible for paying vet bills and/or medical expenses resulting from said injury. I will indemnify, hold harmless, and defend Barks & Rec LLC in the event of a claim or lawsuit by any person injured by my dog.

In the event that my dog is picked up for a hike or any other transport, I acknowledge that this release is being relied upon by Barks & Rec LLC to permit transportation to the trails, a park, or any other necessary location (i.e. a dog's residence or a veterinarian facility). I accept all known and unknown risks in allowing my dog to be transported. I release Barks & Rec LLC, its owner, and independent contractors from liabilities resulting in injury or death to my dog while being transported by Barks & Rec LLC.

Barks and Rec LLC will take precautions to prevent dogs from running away from vehicles or property, but I understand the dogs behavior can be unpredictable. I will not hold Barks & Rec LLC responsible if my dog finds a way to flee during transportation. Barks & Rec LLC can, at any time, refuse a dog transportation, if the dog exhibits behavior that might be harmful to himself and/or others (i.e. aggression, uncooperative behavior, high fear, sickness).

I understand that Barks & Rec LLC staff use their personal vehicles to care for dogs. If my dog causes destruction of property by eliminating, chewing, etc., I may be expected to provide payment to replace and/or clean damaged property.

Understanding the risks stated above, I freely and voluntarily enter into this contract of permission with Barks & Rec LLC. This contract of permission is a full and complete instrument. No other warranties expressed or implied are valid unless stipulated above. I have read and understand the contents of this form.

This agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New Mexico. I, the undersigned, affirm that I am at least 18 years of age and am freely signing this Waiver and Liability Release. I have read this Waiver and Liability release and fully understand that I am giving up legal rights and/or remedies which may otherwise be available to me regarding any losses I may sustain. I agree that if any portion is held invalid, the remainder will continue in full legal force and effect.

Print name:	_ Signature:
-------------	--------------

Date:_____